NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the 

Louisiana Housing Corporation (the "Corporation"), acting as the governing authority of 

said Corporation that: 

SECTION 1.  The LHC is authorized to issue a Notice of Funding Availability 

(“NOFA”) for the preliminary commitment of up to Thirty-Five Million Dollars 

($35,000,000) of combined HUD HOME-American Rescue Plan (“HOME-ARP”) funds 

and HUD CDBG-DR 2020-2021 funds to provide funding for the development of 

multifamily affordable rental housing development in the State of Louisiana to assist 

people experiencing homelessness, those at risk of becoming homeless, and other